# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5715661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN D. BLOSSER	10/26/2017
JON ARTHUR SYVERSON	10/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	101 MAIN STREET	
City:	SUPERIOR	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29705461

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP (GT)

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185545.040800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIPAK J. SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dipak J Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505668854 REEL: 050358 FRAME: 0093

Docket No.: 20321.500.67.US.P1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, I, Benjamin D, Blosser, a citizen of The United States of America residing at 5312 Rock Springs Dixie Rd., Corydon, KY 42406, hereinafter referred to as the "Undersigned", have made a new and useful invention as disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application titled CUT ON CONTACT EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned patent application serial number 62/574.168 on October 18, 2017 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC, with its principle place of business at 101 Main Street, Superior, WI 54880, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations, extension or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on said Invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the Undersigned hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for said Invention to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Undersigned, hereby agrees that the Undersigned, his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the Assignee) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said Invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

The Undersigned represents and agrees with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Undersigned has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated below.

Benjamin D. Blosser

/*D*-2-6-/7 Date

No Legalization Required

Docket No.: 20321.500.67.US.P1

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, I, Jon Arthur Syverson, a citizen of The United States of America residing at 1309 Margaret Drive, Cloquet, MN 55720, hereinafter referred to as the "Undersigned", have made a new and useful invention as disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application titled <u>CUT ON CONTACT Expandable Broadhead</u> filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned patent application serial number 62/574,168 on October 18, 2017 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, <u>FeraDyne Outdoors</u>, <u>LLC</u>, with its principle place of business at <u>101 Main Street</u>, <u>Superior</u>, <u>WI 54880</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations, extension or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on said Invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the Undersigned hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for said Invention to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Undersigned, hereby agrees that the Undersigned, his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the Assignee) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said Invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

The Undersigned represents and agrees with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Undersigned has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated below.

No Legalization Required

RECORDED: 09/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 050358 FRAME: 0095

10-26-17 Date